TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		107/31/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gibson Guitar Corp.		
Street Address:	309 Plus Park Boulevard		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37217		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	72000440	PICKERING		
Serial Number:	72000441	PC		
Serial Number:	72403557	s		
Serial Number:	73082737	CV		
Serial Number:	73082883	CERWIN-VEGA		
Serial Number:	73327026	LOUD IS BEAUTIFUL IF IT'S CLEAN		
Serial Number:	73826555	CERWIN-VEGA!		
Serial Number:	74428678	STROKER		
Serial Number:	74489162	KRK		
Serial Number:	77010022	EXPOSÉ		
Serial Number:	77010046	ROKIT		
Serial Number:	77010140	VEGA BASS		
Serial Number:	77010281	VE		
Serial Number:	77010325	HED TRADEMARK		

900262482 REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0983

OP \$965.00 72000440

Serial Number:	77010528	ERGO
Serial Number:	77010617	DJ LAB
Serial Number:	77010636	DJ PRO
Serial Number:	77010721	DISCMASTER
Serial Number:	77010825	AFTERBURNER
Serial Number:	77010864	STROKER PRO
Serial Number:	77010903	GROOVEMASTER
Serial Number:	77028025	STANTON
Serial Number:	77128332	VXT
Serial Number:	77156858	THE LOUD SPEAKER COMPANY
Serial Number:	77270237	DASCRATCH
Serial Number:	77340315	SC SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77362760	cv
Serial Number:	77362768	TRACKMASTER
Serial Number:	77461022	CVA
Serial Number:	77461795	scs
Serial Number:	77519672	DAROUTER
Serial Number:	77519675	STANTOUCH
Serial Number:	78313183	VISION
Serial Number:	78439147	DJ FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	78486020	STANTON
Serial Number:	78913517	CVHD
Serial Number:	85329221	CVI
Serial Number:	85352783	SDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6175701000

Email: rthomas@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Thomas
Address Line 1: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 2: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127019-219118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Thomas TRADEMARK

REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0984

	/Ryan E. Thomas/		
Date:	08/02/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Gibson IP Security Release 3#page1.tif source=Gibson IP Security Release 3#page2.tif source=Gibson IP Security Release 3#page3.tif source=Gibson IP Security Release 3#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0985

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS GIBSON GUITAR CORP., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 309 Plus Park Blvd., Nashville, Tennessee 37217 (the "Grantor"), entered into a certain security agreement dated December 19, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") with BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., with principal offices at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603 (the "Collateral Agent"), notice of which was recorded on December 20, 2011 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4683, Frame 0110.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens. The Collateral Agent further hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Grantor and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, and hereby releases the Grantor and its successors and assigns from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties in association with the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

PALOALTO 149946

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005083 FRAME: 0986

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:

Name: DANGER J. SERRE

Title: Syp

Schedule A

Trademarks

No.	Mark	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg#	Reg Date
1	PICKERING	72000440	1/10/1956	640952	2/5/1957
2	PC	72000441	1/10/1956	640953	2/5/1957
3	S	72403557	9/24/1971	987247	7/2/1974
4	CV	73082737	4/5/1976	1060670	3/8/1977
5	CERWIN-VEGA	73082883	4/6/1976	1072135	8/30/1977
6	LOUD IS BEAUTIFUL IF IT'S CLEAN	73327026	9/8/1981	1228286	2/22/1983
7	CERWIN-VEGA!	73826555	9/20/1989	1600526	6/12/1990
8	STROKER	74428678	8/19/1993	1915796	8/29/1995
9	KRK	74489162	2/14/1994	1897394	6/6/1995
10	EXPOSÉ	77010022	9/28/2006	3270998	7/31/2007
- 11	ROKIT	77010046	9/28/2006	3421198	5/6/2008
12	VEGA BASS	77010140	9/28/2006	3241176	5/15/2007
13	VE	77010281	9/29/2006	3232290	4/24/2007
14	HED	77010325	9/29/2006	3337915	11/20/2007
15	ERGO	77010528	9/29/2006	3418991	4/29/2008
16	DJ LAB	77010617	9/29/2006	3273461	8/7/2007
17	DJ PRO	77010636	9/29/2006	3407442	4/1/2008
18	DISCMASTER	77010721	9/29/2006	3284355	8/28/2007
19	AFTERBURNER	77010825	9/29/2006	3229039	4/17/2007
20	STROKER PRO	77010864	9/29/2006	3232292	4/24/2007
21	GROOVEMASTER	77010903	9/29/2006	3284357	8/28/2007
22	STANTON	77028025	10/24/2006	3322401	10/30/2007
23	VXT	77128332	3/12/2007	3311581	10/16/2007
24	THE LOUD SPEAKER COMPANY	77156858	4/14/2007	3542484	12/9/2008
25	DASCRATCH	77270237	9/2/2007	3547817	12/16/2008
26	SC SYSTEMS	77340315	11/29/2007	3544747	12/9/2008
27	CV	77362760	1/2/2008	3480189	8/5/2008
28	TRACKMASTER	77362768	1/2/2008	3495294	9/2/2008
29	CVA	77461022	4/29/2008	3546535	12/16/2008
30	SCS	77461795	4/30/2008	3617301	5/5/2009
31	DAROUTER	77519672	7/10/2008	3610243	4/21/2009
32	STANTOUCH	77519675	7/10/2008	3607483	4/14/2009
33	VISION	78313183	10/14/2003	3093877	5/16/2006
34	DJ FOR LIFE	78439147	6/22/2004	3053406	1/31/2006

No.	Mark	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg#	Reg Date
35	STANTON	78486020	9/20/2004	3163663	10/24/2006
36	CVHD	78913517	6/21/2006	3292297	9/11/2007
37	CVI	85329221	5/24/2011	4222755	10/9/2012
38	SDS	85352783	6/22/2011	4080246	1/3/2012